PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™

FORMULA NAME : No Silicone Conditioner 5in1 OW
TRIAL CODE : 385.014.15

Phase Material Name US INCI
A Deionized Water Water
A Tego Care CG 90 MB Cetearyl Glucoside
Distearoylethyl Hydroxyethylmonium
B Dehyquart F75T Methosulfate
Cetearyl Alcohol
B Lanette O MB Cetearyl Alcohol
B Cetiol C5 Coco-Caprylate
Copherol F 1300 C Tocopherol
C Vitamin F forte Linoleic Acid

Linolenic Acid
Fructooligosaccharides

C MultiMoist CLR™ Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water
Water

C Microcare SB Sodium Benzoate
Potassium Sorbate
Lactic Acid

D Lactic Acid (80%) Water

Operating Instructions

N.A.
Evonik

BASF

BASF
BASF
BASF

CLR

CLR

THOR

N.A.

Supplier % Material
88.45
0.50

2.00

3.00
3.00
0.10

1.00

1.00

0.80

0.15

100.00

Mix A and B separately, heat up to 80°C. Add A to B and homogenize 2 minutes using an Ultra Turrax. Cool down unter medium stirring and

add phase C, homogenize again for 1-2 minutes. Adjust pH value to 4.5-5 with D.

Directions for use:

Apply a liberal amount of conditioner on wet hair from roots to the ends. Leave in at least 1-2 minutes. Rinse well.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



