PROJECT NAME : MultiMoist CLR™



FORMULA NAME: No Silicone Conditioner 5in1 OW

TRIAL CODE: 385.014.15

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	88.45
A	Tego Care CG 90 MB	Cetearyl Glucoside	Evonik	0.50
В	Dehyquart F 75 T	Distearoylethyl Hydroxyethylmonium Methosulfate Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	2.00
В	Lanette O MB	Cetearyl Alcohol	BASF	3.00
В	Cetiol C 5	Coco-Caprylate	BASF	3.00
В	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.10
С	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	1.00
С	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	1.00
С	Microcare SB	Water Sodium Benzoate Potassium Sorbate	THOR	0.80
D	Lactic Acid (80%)	Lactic Acid Water	N.A.	0.15
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Mix A and B separately, heat up to 80°C. Add A to B and homogenize 2 minutes using an Ultra Turrax. Cool down unter medium stirring and add phase C, homogenize again for 1-2 minutes. Adjust pH value to 4.5-5 with D.

Directions for use:

Apply a liberal amount of conditioner on wet hair from roots to the ends. Leave in at least 1-2 minutes. Rinse well.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.